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June 29, 2020 
 
 
VIA EMAIL and FEDERAL EXPRESS  
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Petition for Approval of SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc. 
for Approval of a Pilot Program to Facilitate the Replacement of Lead Service  
Lines and a Related Cost Recovery Mechanism 
OAL Docket No. PUC 07138-2019S 

 BPU Docket No. WO19030381                
 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 

On behalf of SUEZ Water New Jersey (“SWNJ” or the “Company”), enclosed for filing 
please find an original and fifteen (15) copies, plus one additional copy, of Exceptions to the 
Initial Decision Granting Rate Counsel’s Motion for Summary Disposition in the above-
referenced matter.  Please note, since all parties on the service list should have copies of the 
materials which were submitted to the ALJ and are referenced herein at footnote 4, hard copies 
are only being provided to the Board’s Secretary at this time.  They are being provided to the 
service list via email only.  If you need copies of these materials, please do not hesitate to contact 
us. 
 

Kindly stamp the additional copy “filed” and return in the enclosed self-addressed, 
stamped envelope.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
       Stephen B. Genzer 
SBG/jg 
Enclosures 
cc: Attached Service List (w/encls., via email and reg. mail) 
 Nancy Demling, Judicial Assistant (w/encls., via email and Fed. Ex.) 
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P.O. Box 350
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Director of Case Management
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P.O. Box 350
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Donna Thomas, Case Management
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P.O. Box 350
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Chief of Staff
Board of Public Utilities
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Bureau of Rates, Div. of Water
Board of Public Utilities
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P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Son Lin Lai, Senior Economist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
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son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov
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Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
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Board of Public Utilities
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Kyle Felton
Board of Public Utilities
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P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov

Carol Artale, Esq.
Acting Chief Counsel
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov

Suzanne N. Patnaude, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
suzanne.patnaude@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Jacqueline O'Grady
Office of the Economist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Christine Sadovy
Deputy Chief of Staff
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christine.sadovy@bpu.nj.gov

RATE COUNSEL
Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Debra F. Robinson, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinson@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Susan McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Christine M. Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov

Marylin Silva, Legal Assistant
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
khart@rpa.nj.gov

Howard Woods, Jr., P.E.
Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Associates, LLC
49 Overhill Road
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
howard@howardwoods.com
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DIVISION OF LAW
Geoffrey R. Gersten, DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
geoffrey.gersten@law.njoag.gov

COMPANY
Gary S. Prettyman
Senior Director Regulatory Business
SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
gary.prettyman@suez.com

James C. Cagle, Vice President
Regulatory Business
SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
jim.cagle@suez.com

Bryant Gonzalez
SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
bryant.gonzalez@suez.com

Mark McKoy
Vice President & Gen. Manager
SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.
200 Lake Shore Drive
Haworth, NJ 07641
mark.mckoy@suez.com

Debra Visconti 
Regulatory Coordinator
SUEZ Water New Jersey Inc.
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
debra.visconti@suez.com

Stephen B. Genzer, Esq.
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Blvd.
Newark, NJ 07102
stephen.genzer@saul.com

Colleen Foley, Esq.
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
1037 Raymond Blvd.
Newark, NJ 07102
colleen.foley@saul.com


